TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
Series/Type: B8274*S*
Date: July 2025
2
Please read Cautions and warnings and

 Frequency-variable drives
Marking
Product brand (EPCOS), ordering code,
date of manufacture (YYWWD), production place identification code
Delivery mode
 Carton box
3
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Dimensional drawings and pin configuration
Figure 1 - B82748S4503A020
Figure 2 - B82747S4453N001,  B82747S4453N002
4
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 3 - B82747S4183B040
Figure 4 - B82746S4233A040
5
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 5 - B82745S4902N001
Figure 6 - B82745S4173N001
6
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 7 - B82744S4552N030
Figure 8 - B82745S6123N002
7
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 9 - B82747S4203A020
Figure 10 - B82747S6313N061
8
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 11 - B82747S4183N021
Figure 12 - B82747S4423N020
9
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 13 - B82746S4143A040
Figure 14 - B82746S4103A020, B82746S4103A021
10
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Figure 15 - B82746S4203A020, B82746S4203A040
Figure 16 - B82747S4253A040, B82747S4303A041
11
Please read Cautions and warnings and

Current-compensated ring core chokes, 3-phase
7/25
Characteristics and ordering codes
1) LR  tolerance –30/+50%
2) LR  tolerance +35%
3) LR  tolerance ±35%
IR
A
IR’
A
VR
V
LN
mH
Lstray,typ
µH
Rtyp
m
Pinɸ
mm
Weight
g
Figure
No.
UL
EIS
Ordering code
5.5 500 1.40 9 18 0.80 35 07 B82744S4552N030
6.9 7.7/+50°C 500 6.00 1) 36 17 1.18 105 18 X B82746S4692A040
9 500 0.68 6.8 12 1.00 75 05 X B82745S4902N001
10 520 1.70 1) 14 9.8 1.25 80 14 B82746S4103A020
10 500 2.00 1) 20 9.6 1.40 90 14 B82746S4103A021
11 440 1.10 1) 13 10 1.25 150 21 X B82747H4113A020
12 500 1.80 10 6.8 1.50 85 19 B82746S4123N030
13 14/+60°C 550 3.20 16 6.5 1.80 175 13 X B82746S4143A040
14 12/+85°C 500 0.35 4.7 3.7 1.50 55 08 B82745S6123N002
16 500 2.70 3) 16 5.8 2.00 227 20 B82747S4163N030
17.5 500 0.68 4.9 3.9 1.80 105 06 X B82745S4173N001
18 440 1.70 3) 16 4.7 2.00 200 22 B82747S4183A020
18 440 1.80 17 4.7 2.00 250 11 B82747S4183N021
18 500 4.00 1) 30 5.2 2.24 300 03 X B82747S4183B040
18.5 20/+60°C 520 1.30 1) 15 5.2 2.00 170 09 B82747S4203A020
20 500 0.75 1) 8 2.7 2.24 145 15 X B82746S4203A020
20 500 1.15 1) 8 2.7 2.24 145 15 X B82746S4203A040
23 500 1.50 1) 6.4 3.2 2.24 220 04 X B82746S4233A040
30 25/+85°C 500 0.85 2) 5.5 1.9 2.50 220 16 X B82747S4253A040
31 500 0.95 5 1.5 2.80 220 10 X B82747S6313N061
35 30/+85°C 500 0.82 2) 4 1.4 2.80 230 16 X B82747S4303A041
36 42/+50°C 440 1.50 10 2.6 2.80 480 12 B82747S4423N020
45 500 0.67 4.8 1.1 2.50 480 02 X B82747S4453N001
46 50/+60°C 520 0.80 1) 7.5 1.5 3.35 430 01 X B82748S4503A020
48 62/+40°C 690 1.10 9 1.6 3.35 780 17 X B82748S6623N030
53 45/+85°C 500 0.30 0.7 0.83 2.50 480 02 X B82747S4453N002
Power line chokes B8274*S*
Current-compensated ring core chokes
20 7/25
Cautions and warnings